Date
Course

Thursday, December 20, 2018
Watchung Valley (70 /130)
Weather Overcast 40 Late Rain

After a one hour frost delay we had a shotgun start at 11 AM - we played on frozen greens and frozen fairways
the first part of the round. The layout was challenging with bunkers guarding most greens - unfortunately the
greens were in terrible shape. We started on #9 and Jim Rinaldi was red hot for 10 holes then the wheels fell off.
Mike Jeffries was 14 over par on the first 6 holes on his way to a good Johnny and Jim P chopped up the first 9
and then played great the next 9. We dodged the rain except for some sprinkles until the last hole when it was
raining steadily.

Position

E-N \C N V)

Name

Rinaldi
Jeffries
Petronchak
Minutello

World

Series

Y

Y
Y
Y

83
91
83
106

o O o o

40
31
34
44

33
43
40
43

73
74
74
87

Strokes  Total

Win/Loss

$15.30
1 $830
1 ($3.70)
14 ($20.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9

Back 9

POTS

Birdies
Net Birdies
Net Eagles
Greenies
Sandys

Par 3's - G
Par 3's- N

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

31 lJeffries

33 Rinaldi

1 Rinaldi
9 Jeffries
1 Jeffries
2 Rinaldi
2 Jeffries
14 Rinaldi
14 Rinaldi

Jeffries

Petronchak
Petronchak

Petronchak
Petronchak

Petronchak



