Date Thursday, December 20, 2018
Course Watchung Valley (70 /130)
Weather Overcast 40 Late Rain

After a one hour frost delay we had a shotgun start at 11 AM - we played on frozen greens and frozen fairways the first part of the round. The layout was challenging with bunkers guarding most greens - unfortunately the greens were in terrible shape. We started on #9 and Jim Rinaldi was red hot for 10 holes then the wheels fell off. Mike Jeffries was 14 over par on the first 6 holes on his way to a good Johnny and Jim P chopped up the first 9 and then played great the next 9. We dodged the rain except for some sprinkles until the last hole when it was raining steadily.

		World			Front	Back		Strok	es	Total
Position	Name	Series	Gross	Equity	Nine	Nine	Net	Behir	ıd	Win/Loss
1	Rinaldi	Y	83		0	40	33	73		\$15.30
2	Jeffries	Y	91		0	31	43	74	1	\$8.30
2	Petronchak	Y	83		0	34	40	74	1	(\$3.70)
4	Minutello	Y	106		0	44	43	87	14	(\$20.00)

NASSAUS

Front 9	1st 2nd	- -	31 Jeffries
Back 9	1st 2nd	3	Rinaldi

POTS

Birdies	1 Rinaldi	Jeffries	Petronchak
Net Birdies	9 Jeffries		
Net Eagles	1 Jeffries	Petronchak	
Greenies	2 Rinaldi	Petronchak	
Sandys	2 Jeffries		
Par 3's - G	14 Rinaldi	Petronchak	
Par 3's - N	14 Rinaldi	Petronchak	